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PROTOKOLL 

 
Tüdrukud (1996.a. ja hiljem sünd.) 
60m jooks              Sünniaasta  Klubi / Kool Tulemused   
1. Ann-Ornella Öpik   1999  Hiie kool 10,3 
2. Silja-Liis Öpik  2002  Kaar  12,3 
3. Kristina Haug  2001  ind/Võru 15,4 
Kaugushüpe 
1. Ann-Ornella Öpik   1999  Hiie kool 3.37 
2. Silja-Liis Öpik  2002  Kaar  2.20 
3. Kristina Haug  2001  ind/Võru 1.66 
 
Poeglapsed (1996.a. ja hiljem sünd.) 
60m jooks 
1. Jaan-Sulev Öpik  1996   Hiie kool 9,3 
2. Risto Hellamaa  2002  ind/Võru 11,0 
Kaugushüpe  
1. Jaan-Sulev Öpik  1996  Hiie kool 3.35 
2. Risto Hellamaa  2002  ind/Võru 3.00 
  
 
 
Naised  
 
100m jooks           
1. Anu Öpik   1975  Kaar  13,5   
2. Marja-Liisa Mändsoo  1990  Talkur  14,0   
3. Liis Laidra    1983  Talkur  14,3   
4. Cathy Saem  1993  Talkur   15,0   
 
 
400m jooks 
1. Anu Öpik   1975  Kaar  1.16,0   
2. Eneli Ruusa  1992  Kaar  1.25,9   
 
 
1500m jooks 
1. Heli Haug   1975  Võru KÜ 7.20,9   
2. Helve Hellamaa  1976  Võru KÜ 7.41,7   
 
 
Kaugushüpe 
1. Eneli Ruusa  1992  Kaar  4.41   
2. Liis Laidra    1983  Talkur  4.25   
3. Cathy Saem  1993   Talkur  3.94   
4. Gelly Pajor   1992  Hiie kool 3.88  10 
 
Kõrgushüpe 
1. Marja-Liisa Mändsoo 1990   Talkur  1.55   
2. Cathy Saem  1993   Talkur  1.35   
 



Kuulitõuge 4 kg 
1. Helve Hellamaa  1976  Võru KÜ 8.19   
2. Heli Haug   1975  Võru KÜ 8.05   
3. Eneli Ruusa  1992  Kaar  7.10   
4. Gelly Pajor   1992  Hiie kool 6.75   
5. Annely Ojastu  1960  Kaar  6.23   
 
Odavise (600 g) 
1.Kairit Olenko  1985  Talkur  37.42   
 2.Gelly Pajor   1992  Hiie kool 29.60   
3. Heli Haug   1975  Võru KÜ 23.05   
 
 
 
Mehed 
100m jooks  
1. Jorgen Liiv   1990  Talkur  11,6   
2. Andres Liiviste  1980  Kaar  11,7   
3. Hans- Kristjan Paukson 1979  Talkur  12,4   
4. Martin Taaber  1985  Võru KÜ 12,4   
5. Toomas Saluste  1977  Talkur  12,5   
6. Kristjan Raudlepp  1993  Hiie kool 13,0   
7. Deivis Tihovski  1991  Hiie kool 13,1   
8. Argo Purv   1976  Talkur  13,2   
9. Richard Märka   1993  Hiie kool 13,7   
 
400m jooks 
1. Kristjan Gerassimov 1992  Hiie kool 57,8   
2. Deivis Tihovski  1991  Hiie kool 1.02,1   
3. Taavi Saar   1993  Hiie kool 1.03,2   
4. Argo Purv   1976  Talkur  1.04,6   
5. Richard Märka   1993  Hiie kool 1.09,0   
 
3000m 
1. Siim Kambek  1988  Kaar  10.13,2  
 
Kõrgushüpe 
1. Kristjan Gerassimov 1992  Hiie kool 1.75   
2.  Andres Liiviste  1980  Kaar  1.70   
3.  Aare Matsina  1964  Talkur  1.60   
4. Taavi Saar   1993  Hiie kool 1.55   
5. Kristjan Raudlepp  1993  Hiie kool 1.50   
 
Kaugushüpe 
1. Jorgen Liiv   1990  Talkur  5.91   
2. Kristjan Gerassimov 1992  Hiie kool 5.67   
3. Toomas Saluste  1977  Talkur  5.32   
4. Andres Liiviste  1980  Kaar  5.17   
5. Taavi Saar   1993  Hiie kool 4.88   
6. Aare Matsina  1964  Talkur  4.87   
7. Riho Nõmm   1975  Võru KÜ 4.31   
8. Richard Märka   1993  Hiie kool 4.24  
 
 
 



Kuulitõuge 7,25 kg 
1. Martin Taaber  1985  Võru KÜ 10.62   
2. Alar Liin   1978  Kaar  10.22   
3. Toomas Saluste  1977  Talkur  10.11   
4. Hans- Kristjan Paukson 1979  Talkur  9.77   
5. Kert Oskar   1991  Hiie kool 9.30   
6. Martin Sepp  1987  Talkur  9.26   
7. Ove Needo   1983  Võru KÜ 9.10   
8. Daniel Vasser  1983  Võru KÜ 8.94   
9. Margus Raud   1986  Kaar  8.10   
10.Kristo Ots   1992  Hiie kool 7.78   
11.Andres Uukareda  1976  Kaar  7.73    
12.Kristjan Raudlepp  1993  Hiie kool 7.68   
13.Roman Ojastu  1963  Kaar  7.66   
14. Deivis Tihovski  1991  Hiie kool 7.35 
15. Mihkel Taaber   1991  Hiie kool 7.32 
16. Liivar Larm  1966   Kaar  6.88 
17.Riho Nõmm  1975  Võrkur  6.24 
18.Leho Kesküla   1964  Kaar  5.25 
 
Kettaheide 2 kg 
1. Hans- Kristjan Paukson 1979  Talkur  33.17   
2. Alar Liin   1978  Kaar  31.19   
3. Mihkel Taaber   1991  Hiie kool 26.26   
4. Toomas Saluste  1977  Talkur  24.55  
5. Martin Sepp  1987  Talkur  24.40   
6. Margus Raud   1986  Kaar  23.94   
7. Daniel Vasser  1983  Võru  KÜ 22.82   
8. Andres Uukareda  1976  Kaar  19.09   
9. Liivar Larm   1966  Kaar  18.94   
10. Ove Needo  1983  Võru KÜ 18.77   
11. Kristo Ots   1992  Hiie kool 18.14   
12. Kert Oskar  1991  Hiie kool 14.82   
 
Odavise 800 g 
1. Siim Kambek  1988  Kaar  37.85   
2. Margus Raud   1986  Kaar  36.87   
3. Mihkel Taaber  1991  Hiie kool 35.98   
4. Toomas Saluste  1977  Talkur  35.11   
5. Daniel Vasser  1983  Võru KÜ 35.09   
6. Andres Uukareda  1976  Kaar  34.73   
7. Martin Taaber  1985  Võru KÜ 32.53   
8. Kristo Ots   1992  Hiie kool 28.84   
9. Kert Oskar   1991  Hiie kool 27.42   
10. Ove Needo  1983  Võru KÜ 27.32   
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